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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 4

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 11:04:49 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate
JOEL ENGARDIO
GORDON MAR
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
7,272
6,777

14,049
1,384
0

38

0
1,422

Percentage
51.76%
48.24%

11/08/2022 23:19:39

JOEL ENGARDIO is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

GORDON MAR is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.



