RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 4

 nn	***	CID	l resu	Itc

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 11:04:49 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

Page: 2 / 2 11/08/2022 23:19:39

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JOEL ENGARDIO	7,272	51.76%
GORDON MAR	6,777	48.24%
Continuing Ballots Total	14,049	
Blanks	1,384	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	38	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	1,422	

JOEL ENGARDIO is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

GORDON MAR is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.